
DESIGN OF A GEARBOX 

Project Report Submitted by 

YIAVRIS PAVLOS 

in partial fulfilment of the requirements for award of the 

Diploma of technician Engineer in mechanical Engin.eering of 

the Higher Technical Institute, Cyprus. 

Project Supervisor: Mr . V. Messaritis 

Lecturer in Mechanical 

Engineering Department, 

H. T . 1. 

External Assessor: 

Type of Project: Individual 

June, 1989 

f, 



-

= 

ABSTRACT 

The aim of this project is to design a gearbox for the 

transmission of power from a motor to a compressor. The 

whole content of the project is divided into 8 chapters. 

The first 3 chapters deal with gear calculations. Two 

methods are employed for calculating the gear dimensions· 

the Lewis and Hertz method and the recommended procedure by 

BS 436. 

The next chapter (Chapter 4) deals with the design of the 

shafts where the gears are secured. 

Chapter 5 deals with the design of the bearings while 

Chapter 6 contains the selection of the various equipment 

to be employed in the system. 

Chapter 7 deals with the design of the casing, including 

the suggested overall gearbox dimensions. 

The last chapter deals with the cost of the gearbox, 

including the individual cost of each part of it. 

I 



CON TEN T S 

Page 

Abstract I 

Introduction II 

CHAPTER 1: Fundamental gear calculations 

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Gear train 

CHAPTER 2: Gear dimensions by Lewis and Hertz 

method 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 Gear material 

2.3 using Lewis method 

2.4 Heat treatment to achieve surface hardness 

and gear finishing after heat treatment 

2.5 Using Hertz theory 

CHAPTER 3: Gear dimensions by BS436 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Gear dimensions based on contact stress 

3.3 Gear dimensions based on bending stress 

CHAPTER 4: Design of the shafts 

4.1 Introduction 

4.2 Material of the shafts 

4.3 Design of shaft (a) 

4.4 Design of intermediate shaft (b) 

4.5 Design of shaft (c) 

4.6 Design of the keys 

1 

1 

3 

3 

4 

13 

13 

19 

19 

31 

43 

43 

45 

52 

58 

64 



CHAPTER 5 Design of hydrodynamic journal bearings 

and thrust bearing 

5.1 Introduction 

5.2 Type of lubrication 

5.3 Material of journal bearings 

5.4 Design of bearings on shaft (a) 

5.5 Design of bearings on shaft (b) 

5.6 Design of bearings on shaft (c) 

5.7 Design of the thrust bearings 

5.8 Cylindrial fit 

CHAPTER 6: Selection of oil seals, rolling contact 

bearing and bearing housings. 

6.1 Selection of the oil seals 

6.2 Selection of rolling contact bearing 

6.3 Selection of the bearing housings 

CHAPTER 7: Design of the casing 

7.1 Design of the casing 

CHAPTER 8: Cost analysis 

8.1 Introduction 

8.2 Cost of blank materials 

8.3 Cost of equipment 

8.4 Cost of hardening and castin~ 
8.5 Labour cost 

Conclusions 

Appendix 

Drawings 

Page 

70 

70 

71 

71 

79 

85 

89 

94 

95 

96 

99 

101 

104 

104 

106 

107 

108 

108 


