## DESIGN OF A GEARBOX

Project Report Submitted by

## YIAVRIS PAVLOS

in partial fulfilment of the requirements for award of the Diploma of technician Engineer in mechanical Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute, Cyprus.

Project Supervisor: Mr. V. Messaritis Lecturer in Mechanical Engineering Department, H.T.I.

External Assessor:

Type of Project: Individual

CHER PROJECT NO. INICAL TUTE 1551 June, 1989

## ABSTRACT

The aim of this project is to design a gearbox for the transmission of power from a motor to a compressor. The whole content of the project is divided into 8 chapters.

The first 3 chapters deal with gear calculations. Two methods are employed for calculating the gear dimensions<sup>•</sup> the Lewis and Hertz method and the recommended procedure by BS 436.

The next chapter (Chapter 4) deals with the design of the shafts where the gears are secured.

Chapter 5 deals with the design of the bearings while Chapter 6 contains the selection of the various equipment to be employed in the system.

Chapter 7 deals with the design of the casing, including the suggested overall gearbox dimensions.

The last chapter deals with the cost of the gearbox, including the individual cost of each part of it.

An and a set of the set An and the set of t

graduate particular company and a state of the

Ι

## <u>CONTENTS</u>

	Page
Abstract	I
Introduction	
CHAPTER 1: Fundamental gear calculations	
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Gear train	1
CHAPTER 2: Gear dimensions by Lewis and Hert	Z
method	
2.1 Introduction	3
2.2 Gear material	3
2.3 using Lewis method	4
2.4 Heat treatment to achieve surface hardne	ess
and gear finishing after heat treatment	13
2.5 Using Hertz theory	13
	×
CHAPTER 3: Gear dimensions by BS436	
3.1 Introduction	19
3.2 Gear dimensions based on contact stress	19
3.3 Gear dimensions based on bending stress	31
CHAPTER 4: Design of the shafts	
4.1 Introduction	43
4.2 Material of the shafts	43
4.3 Design of shaft (a)	45
4.4 Design of intermediate shaft (b)	52
4.5 Design of shaft (c)	58
4.6 Design of the keys	64

CHAPTER 5 : Design of hydrodynamic journal bearings and thrust bearing

Concl	usions	108
8.5	Labour cost	108
8.4	Cost of hardening and casting	107
	Cost of equipment	106
	Cost of blank materials	104
	Introduction	104
СНАРІ	TER 8: Cost analysis	
7.1	Design of the casing	101
СНАРЛ	TER 7: Design of the casing	
6.3	Selection of the bearing housings	99
6.2	Selection of rolling contact bearing	96
6.1	Selection of the oil seals	95
	bearing and bearing housings.	
CHAPT	TER 6: Selection of oil seals, rolling contact	
0.0		54
5.8	Cylindrial fit	89 94
5.7	Design of bearings on shaft (c) Design of the thrust bearings	85 89
5.5	Design of bearings on shaft (b)	79
5.4	Design of bearings on shaft (a)	71
5.3	Material of journal bearings	71
5.2	Type of lubrication	70
5.1	Introduction	70

Appendix

Drawings